

ANNEXE

AMENDEMENTS EVENTUELS DE LA NOMENCLATURE ET
DES NOTES EXPLICATIVES RELEVANTES

(Point III.B.4 de l'ordre du jour)

ANNEX

POSSIBLE AMENDMENTS TO THE NOMENCLATURE AND
THE RELEVANT EXPLANATORY NOTES

(Item III.B.4 on Agenda)

PROCEDURE DE L'ARTICLE 16
A. AMENDEMENT DE LA NOMENCLATURE

SECTION VI.

Note 1.

Remplacer "a)" et "b)" par "A)" et "B)", respectivement.

Note 1 a) actuelle.

Remplacer "paragraphe a) ci-dessus" par "paragraphe A) ci-dessus".

°

° °

B. MODIFICATIONS DES NOTES EXPLICATIVES

SECTION VI.

Page 257.

1. Note 1.

Remplacer "a)" et "b)" par "A)" et "B)", respectivement.

2. Note 1 a) actuelle.

Remplacer "paragraphe a) ci-dessus" par "paragraphe A) ci-dessus".

ARTICLE 16 PROCEDURE
A. AMENDMENTS TO THE NOMENCLATURE

SECTION VI.

Note 1.

Delete “(a)” and “(b)” and substitute “(A)” and “(B)”, respectively.

Present Note 1 (a) (relettered 1 (A)).

Delete “paragraph (a) above” and substitute “paragraph (A) above”.

◦

◦ ◦

B. AMENDMENTS TO THE EXPLANATORY NOTES

SECTION VI.

Page 257.

1. Note 1.

Delete “(a)” and “(b)” and substitute “(A)” and “(B)”, respectively.

2. Present Note 1 (a) (relettered 1 (A)).

Delete “paragraph (a) above” and substitute “paragraph (A) above”.
